

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. No. 101/2016**

Defendant no.4A is duly served with the suit summons, however, she failed to appear to answer the claim of plaintiffs. Hence, suit be proceeded *ex-parte* against defendant no. 4A.

Date:- 13/03/2024

Place:- Shrigonda.

**(H. J. Pathan)**

3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge, Senior Division,  
Shrigonda, Dist. Ahmednagar.